## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extensity (U.S.) Software, Inc.		10/12/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Ann Arbor) Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Briarwood Circle	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1178627	COMSHARE
Registration Number:	1289904	COMSHARE
Registration Number:	2464164	DECISIONWEB
Registration Number:	1376973	IFPS/DIMENSION

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-569-5347 Phone:

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119645-00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria

900061625 **REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0133** 

Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
Date:	11/01/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Infor Ann Arbor Holdings#page1.tif source=Infor Ann Arbor Holdings#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0134

	MICHIGA	N DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECC BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL S	ONOMIC GROWTH	]
	Date Received	(FOR BUREAU U		-
			FILED	,
	CT 1 8 2006	This document is effective on the date fied, unless subsequent effective date wished to days after received the stated in the document.	∞ OCT 2 0 2006	
	Name Holly Magno		Administrator`	
	Address 555 California Stree	et Suite 2700	OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
	ску San Francisco, СА	State ZIP Co		
•		numed to the name and address you enter shove, cument will be mailed to the registered office.	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
	ursuant to the provision inporations), the under	Por use by Domestic Protection and in the control of the control o	milit compressione) or Act 182 Dublin Anti-	
t.	The present name of	the corporation is: Extensity (U.S.)	Software, Inc.	
>	The Identification num	ber assigned by the Bureau is:		
••	The identification forth	per assigned by the bureau is:	085-703	
3.	Article	of the Articles of Incorporation	n is hereby amended to read as follows:	
	The name of the corp	oration is Infor Global Solutions (Ann		
•				
				1
			•	
			•	1
		7		1

110-84914 BLICE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0135

# COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

model of tradecount	of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorpora	ition was duly adopted on theday of
incorporator(a) hefere the first way to file	nce with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of Directors or Trustees.
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of	f Directors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of
•	1
(Signature)	(Signature)
	(ஆள்ளா)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
Ontohan	
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporati	
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the fo	pholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or ollowing)
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast	in forms of the numerical
promoted .	
by written consent of the shareholders or me required by statute in accordance with Section	embers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or
Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporate	DR. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not
consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision:	Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or
1	
the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section	members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) o 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.
	in accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation.
punning	
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant	to section 611(2).
ofit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations	Nonprofit Corporations
gred this 12th day of 9ctober 2006	Claned this day of
	Signed this day of
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	· ·
min of ()	Bv
Signature of an authorized official or agent)	By (Signature President, Vice-President, Chariperson or Vice-Chairperson)
Signature of an authorized of Par or agent)  Sregory M. Giangiordano, Director and President  (Type or Print Name)	By (Signature President, Vice-President, Chariperson or Vice-Chairperson)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0136